14.374

Order Adopting

County Clerk Records Management & Preservation Fee County Clerk Records Archive Fee

State of Texas County of Hunt

SEP 15 2020

JENNIFER LINDENZWEIG
COUNTY CIERTS HUNT COUNTY

The Hunt County Commissioners Court hereby adopts the fee rate of \$10.00 for the County Clerk Records Management and Preservation Fee, Local Government Code §118.0216, and the rate of \$10.00 for the County Clerk Records Archive Fee, Local Government Code §118.025.

Approved and adopted this 15 day of September, 2020.

Bobby W. Stovall County Judge

Eric Evans

Commissioner, Pct. 1

Phillip Martin

Commissioner, Pct. 3

lloament

Randy Strait

Commissioner, Pct. 2

Steven Harrison

Commissioner, Pct. 4

Attest:

Jennifer Lindenzweig

County Clerk

